DIRECTOR'S REPORT

BLOOMIN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
Company No: 8257111

The sole director hereby submits the annual report and accounts of the company for the year ended 3 1st October 2017.

The director during the financial year was Mr. A. Buchanan-Cook.

During the financial year the company has not traded and there has been no income or significant expenditure and therefore
no change in the company's position has arisen. Any expenses have been met by the director personally.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST OCTOBER 2017

Fixed assets

Tangible assets

Current assets

Stock
Debtors "’
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current (liabilities)/assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Deferred tax

Net liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

alf of the B,

—

Director A.B. Cook

2017
£

(93,054)

(93,054)

(93,054)

(93,054)

(93,054)

2016

2,836
7,848

10,684
(106,978)

3,240

(96,294)

(93.054)

(93,054)

(93,054)

For the year ended 31st October 2017 the company was entitled to exemption under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006.

Director’s responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in

accordance with section 476.

- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting periods and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provision applicable to companies subject to small companies'

regime.

P

Director
5th July 2018

A.B. Cook

>
<
@]
o
=
-
<
2}

W

14/07/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

I



