## **BLOOMIN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**

Company No: 8257111

## **DIRECTOR'S REPORT**

The sole director hereby submits the annual report and accounts of the company for the year ended 31st October 2017.

The director during the financial year was Mr. A. Buchanan-Cook.

During the financial year the company has not traded and there has been no income or significant expenditure and therefore no change in the company's position has arisen. Any expenses have been met by the director personally.

Signed on behalf of the Board

Director A.B. Cook

	2017 £ £		2016 £ £	
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST OCTOBER 2017	£	ı.	£	£
Fixed assets				
Tangible assets		-		3,240
Current assets				
Stock Debtors Cash at bank and in hand			- 2,836 7,848	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(93,054)		 10,684 (106,978)	
Net current (liabilities)/assets	(	93,054)		(96,294)
Total assets less current liabilities	(1	93,054)		(93,054)
Deferred tax				-
	-	<del></del> ·		
Net liabilities	(9	93,054)		(93,054)
	<del></del>			
Capital and reserves Called up share capital Profit and loss account	(9	100 93,154)		100 (93,154)
	(9	93,054)		(93,054)

For the year ended 31st October 2017 the company was entitled to exemption under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006.

Director's responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.
- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting periods and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provision applicable to companies subject to small companies' regime.

Director 5th July 2018 A.B. Cook

\*A7A57RDC\*

A07 14/07/2018 COMPANIES HOUSE #427